NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 – Reno, NV 89521

PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN APPLICATION

Registration Fee: \$40.00 - (non-refundable money order only, no cash)

Complete	Name (no abb	reviations):					
First:	Ser	910		_Middle: TOSA	Last: 60	arcia		
Home Ad	dress:	<u> </u>	, Jui	no Beach		Api	#:102	
City:	as L	1099			State: NV	/	Code: 29/2	29
Telephon	e:			Soc	ial Security Numb		7,775	
Date of B	irth:				th: Talisco 1		Sex: M	or > F
E-mail Ad	dress:	J) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
☐ Copy of technician ☐ Copy of ☐ Non A	of registres. of a certi SHP app	ration of ficate from the proved of the proved of the proved of the provential of th	r on-line verification Tom an <u>ASHP</u> aschool and PT	ation from state in whapproved pharmacy to CB or ICPT. have a Nevada State	iich you are <u>currer</u> echnician school.	ntly registered	as a pharmaceu	tical
4 4								
2. Are yo	u a high	school	ge or older? graduate or the O" TO QUEST	e equivalent? FION 1 AND/OR 2, Y	OU CAN NOT SU	BMIT THIS A	Yes No No PPLICATION	
4. Been the 5. Had you mark	narged, a ne subjec ur license ked YES	arrested at of a bo subjec	or convicted of pard citation or a ted to any discip	r your ability to perfo a felony or misdemea an administrative action bline for violation of pha d questions (3-5) above	nor in <u>any</u> state? n whether complete rmacy or drug laws	ed or pending in s in <u>any</u> state?.	any sate?	9
Board Adr	auon:		State	Date:				
Action:			- Julio	/ /		U	ase #:	
Criminal	State		Date:	Case #:	County			
Action:	NV	11/1		C339888		Dis	Court	
iollowing c	luestions	erally m s as par	nandated requir t of all applicat	rements , the Nevada tions	Legislature and A	Attorney Gener	al require that w	
you marke	e subject d YES to	ot of a co	ourt order for thusels	ne support of a child? are you in complianc	e with the court or		9	◎ IF
I hereby certi	fy that the	informatio	on furnished on this	document is true and corr	ect. I agree to abide by	all the statutes, ru	les and regulations of	loverning
pharmaceutic	al technici	ans and u	inderstand that a vid	olation of any such statutes,	rules and regulations r	may be grounds for	suspension or revoc	ation of this permit
has been abu	sed/negled	ted, to re	port the abuse/negl	who, in their professional or lect to an agency which prov	r occupational capacity, rides child welfare servi	, comes to know or ices or to a local lav	has reasonable caus enforcement agency	e to believe, a child /.
- The	yav-					_ 10-	01-19	
Original Si	gnature,	no cop	ies or stamps	accepted		Date		·
Board Use	Only: E	Date Pro	ocessed:		Amount:	Ju.on		
		and the same of the same of						



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT SPECIALTY COURTS DIVISION

Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 (702) 671-4528

September 17, 2018

RE: Sergio Garcia

Case #: C339888

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is in reference to Mr. Garcia. Mr. Garcia was accepted into the Felony DUI Program (formerly the Serious Offender Program) on May 22, 2019 for case # C339888. The Felony DUI program is a three-year Specialty Court Program pursuant to NRS 484C.340, which states that upon successful completion of the program, the court will enter a judgment of conviction for a misdemeanor instead of a felony offense. In the interim, the charge will show as a pending felony, but no judgment of conviction is entered until the participant either successfully completes the program or he is terminated due to non-compliance.

Mr. Garcia is currently compliant in the Felony DUI Program. His current expectations are to participate in two treatment sessions per week, attend two sober support group sessions per week, submit to random drug and alcohol screens, maintain a breath ignition interlock device in all vehicles he owns, operates, or are maintained at his residence, abide by all rules and regulations of probation, and attend standard court status checks in Department 7 of District Court. Mr. Garcia has shown excellent participation and contributes a great deal to this program.

Please contact me for any further updates, questions or concerns.

Respectfully Submitted,

Khristie Cury, MS, CPC-Intern

Specialty Courts Specialist

(702) 671-3270

curyk@clarkcountycourts.us

Nevada State Board of Pharmacy - 431 W Plumb Lane • Reno, NV 89509 • bop.nv.gov

Renewal Application - PHARMACY TECHNICIAN OR TRAINEE

For the period of November 1, 2014 to October 31, 2016

Money Order ONLY \$6	(NO BUSINES 60.00 (postmar	S or PERSON ked after 10/3	IAL CHECKS, NO CASH) 1/2014)			
LICENSE: PT04947 SERGIO JOSE GARCIA PRESCOTT ST, Las Vegas, NV 89110		ı	Please make any changes to name	or address next to the old information		
RENEW BY MAIL 1. Complete this form 2. Sign and date this form 3. Send payment with this form (do NOT staple) 4. Mail original form and payment to address above 5. NO COPIES OR STAMPS ACCEPTED						
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental in Physical condition that would impair your at 1. Been charged, arrested or convicted of a felor 2. Been the subject of a board citation or an adm 3. Had your license subjected to any discipline for the your marked YES to any of the numbered quest	Ilness, include ability to perform misdementative action violation of points (1-3) abo	ing alcohol or orm the essent anor in any state on whether con harmacy or dr ve, include the	itial functions of your lice te? mpleted or pending in any ug laws in any state? following information & p	state? □ ☑		
Board Administrative Action: State	/ /	ate:		Case #:		
Criminal State Date: Action: NV 11/15/2018		se#: ,G998	Claric	Distric		
Section 2: Are you the subject of a court order for the support of a child?						
Section 3: Technicians in Training must be register By signing below, you certify that you have completed a	t least 1 hour of	continuing educa	ation in an approved Nevada L	, = , ,		
A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business license, however, if you do, please provide the #:						
Military occupation/specialty:		Date:	s of service:			
Section 4: Thereby certify that the information furnished of pharmaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any that Nevada law requires a license PT who, in their professional of abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which	such statues, rules r occupational capa	and regulations m city, comes to know	ay be grounds for suspension or re v or has reasonable cause to believ	vocation of this permit. Lunderstand		
Signature:	•		Date: 10 / 01 /	19		

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

431 W Plumb Lane ≈ Reno, NV 89509

PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN APPLICATION

Registration Fee: \$40.00 - (non-refundable money order only, no cash)

Complete	e Name (no abb	reviations):				
First:	aurth	04	Middle: Ren	ee	Last: Lee	
Home Ad	ddress: 1	i UW la	ke mead B		Apt #:	
City:	as vegas			State: NV	Zip Code: 89	1108
Telephor	ne:		Soci	al Security Number:		100
Date of E	Birth:			h: Sourament		M or XF
E-mail A	ddress:					0.721
To qualify			$\smile o$			
OOK GIIG	HOIGGE HE		aucin		ing criteria. Please chec	
10011111010	11.				∠registered as a pharma	ceutical
☐ Non A	of a certificate f	rom an <u>ASHP</u> school <u>and</u> PT	approved pharmacy to CB or ICPT.	echnician school.		
A license the numb	e is not persona per: NA	lly required to	have a Nevada State -	Business License, ho	owever, if you have one,	please provide
2. Are yo	ou 18 years of a ou a high school	graduate or the	e equivalent?		Yes 💢 N	
(IF YOU	ANSWERED "N	O" TO QUES	TION 1 AND/OR 2, YO	OU <u>CAN NOT</u> SUBM	Yes X N IIT THIS APPLICATION	1) 10 L
3. Been c	harged, arrested se subject of a be	t would impair or convicted of pard citation or a	a relony or misdemean an administrative action	m the essential functor in any state? whether completed o	ice abuse, or tions of your license? r pending in <u>any</u> sate? any state?	
	121010111.		questions (3-5) above	, include the following	information & provide an	explanation &
Board Adı Action:	ministrative	State	Date:		Case #:	
			/ /	1 1 0 8 0 1		
Criminal Action:	State	Date:	Case #:	County	Coui	rt
	CA 4/1	2/2018	18MI 00 1065	Sacramento	Superior court	of California
In respons	se to federally m questions as par	iandated requi	rements , the Nevada	Legislature and Atto	rney General require tha	it we include the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	quoditorio ao pai	тоган арриса	10115		V	/aa Na
Are you th	e subject of a c	ourt order for the	ne support of a child?.	***************************************		
I hereby certi	fy that the informatio	n furnished on this	ve are you in compliated	nce with the court or	der?e statutes, rules and regulations	
priarriaceutic	ar technicians and u	nderstand that a vic	lation of any such statutes, i	rules and regulations may t	he arounds for suspension or re-	vocation of this normit
unucistanu	mai nevada iaw requ	ires a licensed PT	who, in their professional or	occupational capacity, com	nes to know or has reasonable coor to a local law enforcement age	ause to believe a shild
/ `	alt	VE		and the state of t	7 129 110	ency
Original 5	ignature, no con	es or stamps	accepted		7 / 21 / 19 Pate	
Board Use	Only: Date Pro	ocessed:		Amount (#)	70 00	

Superior Court of California, County of Sacramer	nto - Order of Info	rmal Prob <mark>at</mark>	tion, DUI First	
Case Number / S / I T OO / O U 5 Def. Name (Last, First, Middle)	Lee,(v	whe	y K.	
Viol(s): 23152(a) VC - First Offense 23152(b) VC - First Offense 23152(e) VC				
The defendant appeared before this Court for judgment and sentence, and having been du	ly arraigned for said p	urpose for the a	bove violation(s) and no le	gal cause being
shown why judgment should not be pronounced, IT IS ORDERED THAT imposition of sent to this court for the term of THREE (3) years from this date on the con	itence be suspended a aditions checked below	nd that the defe ''	endant be placed on INFOF	RMAL probation
	icle with any drugs or	anv measurable	amount of alcohol in your	system.
Do not refuse to complete blood alcohol c 3. (VALID/LIC) Do not drive without a valid Calif. driver's license or in violation of C	hemical test when offer	red by any pea	ce officer with reasonable	cause to do so.
	•		(VALID/INS) Do not drive insurance.	
5. (REST/LOSS) Make restitution for personal injury/property damage/loss caused	in this offense. Purs.	to 1202,4(f)(7) 8	(11) PC, you shall prepar	e and file
a financial disclosure form (CR-115) with the court and an updated form within 90 (REST/TBD) Restitution to be determined by the District Attoney's Office	O days prior to release	from probation	if there is any unpaid restit	ution or fine.
Victim(s): WISTURE Natise It	760 3 (4	- PNOV	th + 665-	
Restitution to the responding LEA. (Specify agency):				
7. (FINE/ASMT)(FINE/TIME) Fine &Assessments: Pay the following fines/assessment	the second secon	days County Jail.		
Fine / Assessment Type Base Fine per VC 23538(a)	Amount		Reduced Amount	
	FINE \$_625.00_			OR
*Penalty Assessment (PC 1464, GC 76000)	+ PA \$_1071.00			SERVE
*Court Construction Penalty Assessment (CTCONST) (GC70372(a)) (Effective 01/01/03) *ICNA Penalty Assessment GC 70372(a) (Effective 01/01/09)	+ ICNA PA \$_12			
*DNA Penalty Assessment (GC76104.6) (DNA1) (Effective 11/04/04)	+ DNA2 \$_63.00			· .
*DNA Penalty Assessment (GC76104.7) (DNA2) (Effective 07/12/06)	+ DNA2B \$_63.0	00+EMS \$_12	26.00 —	
*DNA Penalty Assessment (GC76104.7) (DNA2A) (Effective 06/10/10) *DNA Penalty Assessment (GC 76104.7) (DNA2B) (Effective 06/24/12)	7	REDUCES	—	DAYS CJ C/S
*EMS-Co. Penalty Assessment (EMSCOPA) (GC 76000.5) (Eff. 01/01/2018)	\$50.00	FINE(S)	\$38,00	IN LIEU OF FINE
	\$100.00	and the second second	\$76.00	
** THE FINES & ASSESSMENTS LISTED BELOW ARE NOT CONVERTIBLE TO COUNTY J. A CALCULATION OF PENALTY ASSESSMENTS**	AIL OR REDUCED BY	CREDITS. SEE	REVERSE SIDE OF THIS I	DOCUMENT FOR
	cy Medical Air Transpor	t Fund (GC7600	0.10) (FMAT) \$4.00	
(1202.44 PC) Addtl. Rest. Fine in the amt. of \$150.00 purs.to PC 1202.44 stayed pending re	evocation.of probation.	(55.000	0.10/ (EMI/11/ \$4.00	
(ALC/ASMT) Alcohol Abuse Education & Prevention Asmt (VC 23645) \$50.00		•••		
☐ (ALC/ASMT2) Alcohol &Drug Program Assessment (VC 23649) \$10.00 ☐ (CLASS/F☐ (HIST/FEE) DMV History Fee \$10.00 (VC 40508.6) ☐ (BOOK/FE	EE) Classification Fee \$46	\$99.19 (GC 295)	50.2(a))	
	E) RCCC Booking Fee	\$267.71 (GC 29	J.2(a)) ISSO.2(a))	
All finas/fees payable through: All finas/fees payable through DRR (PAY/FW) Forthwith	e Staved payments to	begin .	Stavilee W	alved
(ASP/LIEUF) Alternative Sentencine Program in lieu of fine.	hours to be compile	eted by/within	days/mo	nths
Jall in lieu of fine to be served 3 2411 (2) (1) ca	onsecutive. 🔼 Work	Release	后。 第二章	
8 (JAIL)SERVE hrs / days in the CJ, credit for time served	_ days.	days goo	od time work time (GTWT) =	
Consecutive Concurrent to Released to apply.	Straight time		, ,	
Jail stayed pending completion of	7 1-/1		(, ,	
Court has no objection to a Work Release Program. Qualify or surrender at Main Jail Stay to sign up on or before: Court objects to:	_ /	/ /	1 11	
County. Show proof of enroll / complete		at	in Dept.	
County Jail converted tohours of ASP by / within	days / months.			
9. (NO/DRUGS) Do not knowingly use, handle or possess controlled substances of any kind unles	ss lawfully prescribed to y	ou by a licensed	medical practitioner.	
10. (NO/ASSOC) Do not associate with persons you know to be illegal users/sellers of controlled s	ubstances, nor be in a pl	ace where you kn	ow illegal controlled substanc	es are present.
11. (NO/ALC) Do-not knowingly consume or possess any alcoholic beverages in any amount	t whatsoever nor be in p	laces where you	know alcohol is the chief ite	em for sale
. 12. (DUI/1ST) You are hereby ordered to report to and enroll in the First Offender High Bloc within 72 hours from today or release from custody.	od Alcohol 6-month Progr	am 🖸 9-month	Program SB-38 Program	
	Program permanently	suspended		
	Program to run C/C wi			
13. (ATTEND/AA) Defendant to attend AA or 12-Step meetings and provide proof			, in Dept.	 '
or in the alternative serve days in the county jail consecutive.				
14. (LIC/REST) Driver's License revoked/suspended / restricted for a period of	months/years p	ursuant 13202.5	VC.	
☐ Proof of critical need shown; pursuant VC 13202.5(c), court recommends restricted driver's licent 15. (S&S)SEARCH: Deft shall submit his/her person, property and automobile and any object under	se with codes S, T, & V.	Amended DMV a	bstract to be issued.	
by any law enforcement officer and/or Probation Officer, at any time of the day or night, with or	er detendant's control to s without his/her consent	search and seizur with/without a wa	e, in or out of the presence of trant. Defendant being advise	the defendant,
constitutional rights in this regard, and having accepted probation, is deemed to have waived s	ame.	man manda a ma	TOTAL DOIGHDANK DOING BUYISE	o or marier
☑ 16. (ADV23593VC) Advised pursuant 23593(a) VC that a DUI resulting in someone's death can be	charged as murder.			
17. (BBSS) Defendant shall not refuse to complete a blood alcohol chemical test when offered by a	any peace officer with rea	sonable cause to	do so. Your blood and/or bre	ath will be
subject to search and seizure by any law enforcement officer at any time of the day or 18. (IID) Install an Ignition Interlock Device (IID) on any vehicle you own or operate for a perior			vith or without a warrant.	
19. (III) Install an ignition interiock Device (IID) on any venicle you own or operate for a period 19. Other:	u 01	years.		
		15:		
Judge of the Superior Court LAURI A. DAMRELL Dept.	2	Date 4	-12-18	
CR-151 First (Eff: 01/01/2018) Original – Court Yellow – Defendant	*READ AND SIGN	THE OTHER	SIDE OF THIS ORDER*	





BOARD OF PHARMACY 1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD., SUITE N-219 SACRAMENTO, CA 95834 (916) 574-7900

REGISTRATION 80850529 RECEIPT NO.

APRIL 30, 2020 VALID UNTIL

COURTNEY RENEE LEE VALLEY QUAIL CT. ANTELOPE CA 94843

In accordance with the provisions of section 4115 of the Business and Professions Code, the individual named hereon is registered as a Pharmacy Technician, and is subject to the rules and regulations of the California State Board of

Please notify the Board of Pharmacy of any name or address change in writing. Please include your registration number with any correspondence to this office.

SIGNATURE OF REGISTRANT

FORM WPHTCH (12/31/

/28/18

The official status of this license can be verified at www.pharmacy.ca.gov

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN **CERTIFICATION BOARD**

> Courtney Renee Lee 30013777 - CPhT

Certified June 17, 2016 Apply by June 01, 2020 Expires on June 30, 2020

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 – Reno, NV 89521

PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN APPLICATION

Registration Fee: \$40.00 - (non-refundable money order only, no cash)

Complet	te Name	(no abb	reviations):				
First:	arm	en		Middle: Dolove	S Last: War-	linez	
Home A	ddress:		E. Care	u Ave		Apt #:	
City: V	· 195	Vega		J	State: UV	Zip Code: 890	30
Telepho	ne:			Soc	cial Security Number:		30
Date of I	Birth:	~			rth: Las Vegas, 1	•	or TE
E-mail A	ddress:				1		————
☐ Copy technicia ☐ Copy Non A	of regist an. of a cert ASHP ap	ration or	on-line verifi om an <u>ASHP</u> school <u>and</u> P	cation. cation from state in wh approved pharmacy to TCB or ICPT.	nich you are <u>currently</u> echnician school.	ng criteria. Please check the registered as a pharmace. Dwever, if you have one, pl	utical
	oci. <u>D</u>			_			,
2. Are vo	ou a high	school	ge or older? graduate or to O" TO QUES	he equivalent? STION 1 AND/OR 2, Y	OU <u>CAN NOT</u> SUBN	Me No ✓ No IIT THIS APPLICATION)	
Physi	ical cond	ition the	twould impa	mental illness, includi	ing alcohol of substa	ice abuse, or	_
3. Been of 4. Been t 5. Had yo	charged, the subject our license rked YES	arrested et of a bo e subject	or convicted of card citation or dead citation or dead to any disci	If your ability to perform of a felony or misdemean an administrative action ipline for violation of pha	rm the essential func nor in <u>any</u> state? n whether completed of armacy or drug laws in	r pending in any sate?.	35 9 9 (9) 1 (9)
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man documen Board Ad	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation:	arrested of a bo e subject to any o	or convicted of card citation or dead citation or dead to any disci	If your ability to perform of a felony or misdemean an administrative action ipline for violation of pha	rm the essential func nor in <u>any</u> state? n whether completed of armacy or drug laws in	pending in <u>any</u> sate? any state?	35 9 9 (9) 1 (9)
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man documen	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation:	arrested of a bo e subject to any o	or convicted on convicted of citation or ded to any disciple the numbers	of a felony or misdemean of a felony or misdemean of an administrative action of pha of questions (3-5) above	rm the essential func nor in <u>any</u> state? n whether completed of armacy or drug laws in	r pending in any sate?any state?any state?any state?	35 9 9 (9) 1 (9)
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man documen Board Ad Action:	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation:	arrested of a bo e subject to any o	or convicted on convicted of citation or ded to any disciple the numbers	of a felony or misdemean an administrative action ipline for violation of phased questions (3-5) above Date:	rm the essential func nor in <u>any</u> state? n whether completed of armacy or drug laws in	pending in any sate?any state?	35 9 9 (9) 1 (9)
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man documen Board Ad Action: Criminal Action:	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation: State	arrested ct of a boe subject to any coive	or convicted opered citation or ced to any disciple the numbered State Date:	part ability to perform a felony or misdemeat an administrative action ipline for violation of phased questions (3-5) above Date: // Case #:	rm the essential function in any state? In whether completed or armacy or drug laws in the following county Clark	pending in any sate?any state?	explanation &
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man document Board Ad Action: Criminal Action:	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation: State State State State	arrested of a boo e subject to any of the least of the le	or convicted of pard citation or ed to any disciple the numbered State Date: / 20\0 andated requirements.	Date: // Case #:	rm the essential function in any state? In whether completed or armacy or drug laws in the following county Clark	pending in any sate?any state?	explanation &
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man documen Board Ad Action: Criminal Action: In responsion following the you the you market.	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation: State State State State se to fed question he subjected YES the	arrested ct of a boe subject to any coive	or convicted of convicted of convicted of convicted of convicted of convicted of convicted to any discrete of the numbers of the convicted of all application, above	Date: / Case #: Clooler to Nevada ations the support of a child? are you in compliance.	rm the essential function in any state? In whether completed or armacy or drug laws in the include the following the county that is a Legislature and Attometical country that is a legislature and Attometica	r pending in any sate?any state?any state?	explanation & Court ve include the S No IF
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man document Board Ad Action: Criminal Action: In responsifollowing the you theyou marked I hereby cert pharmaceutial understand thas been about the standard thas a standard the standard thas a standard the standard thas a sta	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation: State State State State State State State State State In the subject of the subj	erally mes as par ot of a coo the que information and unda law requirements.	or convicted of convicted to any discrete of the numbers of the numbers of the numbers of the numbers of convicted of all application, above on furnished on the numbers of the abuse/negotific	Date: Case #: Case #: Case you in compliance are you in compliance and complication of any such statutes, T who, in their professional or glect to an agency which proving a fellony or mission of any such statutes, and agency which proving a fellony or mission of any such statutes, and agency which proving a fellony or mission of any such statutes, and agency which proving a fellony or mission and agency which are mission and a fellony or mission and a fellony o	county Clark Legislature and Attoret. I agree to abide by all to, rules and regulational capacity. County	r pending in any sate?	explanation & Court ve include the s No IF governing cation of this permit.
3. Been of 4. Been to 5. Had you man document Board Ad Action: Criminal Action: In responsifollowing the you theyou marked I hereby cert pharmaceutial understand thas been about the standard thas a standard the standard thas a standard the standard thas a sta	charged, the subject our license rked YES ntation: State State State State State State State State State In the subject of the subj	erally mes as par ot of a coo the que information and unda law requirements.	or convicted of pard citation or ed to any discrete of the numbers of all application, above on furnished on the numbers of th	Date: Case #: Case #: Case you in compliance are you in compliance and complication of any such statutes, T who, in their professional or glect to an agency which proving a fellony or mission of any such statutes, and agency which proving a fellony or mission of any such statutes, and agency which proving a fellony or mission of any such statutes, and agency which proving a fellony or mission and agency which are mission and a fellony or mission and a fellony o	county Clark Legislature and Attoret. I agree to abide by all to, rules and regulational capacity. County	r pending in any sate?	explanation & Court ve include the s No IF governing cation of this permit.

Print Report



Las Vegas Municipal Court At the Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Ave, P.O. Box 3950 Las Vegas, Nevada 89127

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 3950 Las Vegas, NV 89127 www.lasvegasnevada.gov

Name: MARTINEZ, CARMEN DOLORES

Court Date: 9/13/2011 8:00 AM

Printed on: 9/14/2019 8:05 AM

Phone: 38-Court(382-6878)

Department: 6

History Number: 1148148

Case Number: C1004646A

Citation Number: C1004646A

Violation: RECKLESS DRIVING
Violation Date: 1/11/2010 12:34 AM

Case	Senten	cing
------	--------	------

Item Name		Due	Paid	Balance
Administrative Assessment	\$	115	115	0
BOND FEE	\$	40	40	0
Construction Assessment	\$	10	10	0
DUI Chemical Analysis Assessme	\$	60	60	0
DUI FEE	S	0	0	0
Fine	\$	510	510	0
Specialty Court Program Assess	\$	7	7	0
DUI Online	Ψ	1	1	0
DUI Program		1	1	0
Stay Out of Trouble-BROAD		1	0	0
Suspended Jail		1	1	0
Victim Impact Panel		0	0	0
rictini impact i anci		1	l	0

Case Activity

Case Heavily	
Activity Date	Activity
9/13/2011 8:38 AM	Case Closed
9/13/2011 8:38 AM	Charge Amended to: 1100
9/13/2011 8:38 AM	Finding: GUILTY
9/13/2011 8:38 AM	Charge Amended to: RECKLESS DRIVING
9/13/2011 8:38 AM	Original Charge: DUI LIQUOR
9/13/2011 8:38 AM	Sentence: Stay Out of Trouble-BROAD completed 1
9/12/2011 3:56 PM	ASED Case CLOSED on 9/12/2011 3:56 PM
9/12/2011 3:56 PM	Reason vacated: DID ONLINE
9/12/2011 3:56 PM	Sentence: DUI CLSS. vacated 4
9/8/2011 3:51 PM	Victim Impact Panel Completed
9/8/2011 3:11 PM	Fine Paid \$10
9/8/2011 3:11 PM	DUI Chemical Analysis Assessme Paid \$60
9/8/2011 3:11 PM	Specialty Court Program Assess Paid \$7
9/8/2011 3:11 PM	Construction Assessment Paid \$10
9/8/2011 3:11 PM	Administrative Assessment Paid \$115
9/8/2011 3:11 PM	Paid \$202 (11-COMPLIANCE5-000029)
9/8/2011 3:11 PM	Payment Hierarchy Overridden
9/8/2011 3:10 PM	Fine Paid \$500
9/8/2011 3:10 PM	Paid \$500 (11-COMPLIANCE5-000028)
9/8/2011 3:10 PM	Payment Hierarchy Overridden
9/6/2011 7:56 AM	DUI Online Completed
9/13/2010 5:03 PM	Tape Start 1: 9/13/2010 2:55 PM

	only of the vegas count case tookup
9/13/2010 3:22 PM	Correction Sentence: DUI Online due 1
9/13/2010 3:22 PM	Correction: DUI Program Vacated 1
9/13/2010 3:22 PM	Correction: req. on line
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Continued
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: Victim Impact Panel due 1
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: DUI Program due 1
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: Construction Assessment due \$10
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: Administrative Assessment due \$115
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: Specialty Court Program Assess due \$7
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: DUI Chemical Analysis Assessme due \$60
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: Fine due \$510
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: Stay Out of Trouble-BROAD due 1
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Sentence: Suspend JAIL 90 days
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Amend Charge Upon Completion to 1100
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Suspend Sentence for 1y
9/13/2010 3:05 PM	Plea: SUBMIT
9/13/2010 3:03 PM	Withdraw Plea of: NOT GUILTY
6/14/2010 1:42 PM	Continued
4/12/2010 8:13 AM	Bond Management: Bond Exonerated. (\$2115, #5608943978)
4/12/2010 8:13 AM	Continued
4/12/2010 8:13 AM	Plea: NOT GUILTY
4/12/2010 8:11 AM	Private Attorney HAYES, DALE A, JR. Bar# 9056
3/12/2010 5:05 PM	Complaint Filed 3/12/2010 5:05 PM
1/11/2010 3:26 PM	Released
1/11/2010 9:56 AM	BOND FEE Paid \$40
1/11/2010 9:56 AM	Paid \$280 (10-LEST-8-000475)
1/11/2010 9:56 AM	BOND FEE Due \$40
1/11/2010 9:56 AM	Bond posted: #5608943978, Amount: \$2115 (Free Bail Bonds)
1/11/2010 9:53 AM	Continued
1/11/2010 9:53 AM	Interpreter Flag Removed
1/11/2010 2:56 AM	Initial Court Date
1/11/2010 2:56 AM	Bail Due: \$2115
1/11/2010 2:56 AM	Allocated to Department: 6
1/11/2010 2:56 AM	Arrest/Case Created

Class Requirement:

Classes Due: 0

Classes Completed: 0

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN **CERTIFICATION BOARD**

certifies that

Carmen Dolores Martinez

has met all requirements for certification and merits the designation of

Certified Pharmacy Technician (CPhT)

Certification Number

30111836

Initial Certification Date

September 13, 2019

Application Deadline

eadline Expiration Date

September 01, 2021 Sept

September 30, 2021

President, Certification Council

PICB

Executive Director, CEO

Verify certification at ptcb.org.

Official PTCB Wallet Card - 3.375 in. by 2.125 in. 1. Cut the dotted line along the perimeter of the card.

2. Fold at the dashed vertical line.

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATION BOARD

Carmen Dolores Martinez 30111836 - CPhT



Certified September 13, 2019 Apply by September 01, 2021 Expires on September 30, 2021

Certified Pharmacy Technician (CPhT)

Renewal of certification is required every two years.

Pharmacy Technician Certification Board 2215 Constitution Avenue, NW

Suite 101 Washington, DC 20037-2985 ptcb.org

Upon the recommendation of the Academic Faculty

M.S. Carer Institute

certifies that

CARMEN D MARTINEZ

has satisfactorily completed the required Course of Instruction and met all prescribed standards as specified by the Board of Directors in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado and is hereby awarded this

Certificate

Pharmacy Technician

Twom to by the undersigned on April 23, 2019



U.S. Career Institute

XUEAC

Leslie Ballentine, Dean of Curriculum Leslie Ballentine

Ann Rohr, President ann Kohr

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 - Reno, NV 89521

PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN APPLICATION



Complete Name (no abbr	eviations):						
First: Britney		Middle: Renee	Last: McDe				
Home Address:	E.	Garvey	Ave. North	Apt #: 19			
city: West Cov	ina		State: CA.	Zip Code: 91791			
Telephone:		Soci	al Security Number:	- 100 1 100			
Date of Birth:_		Place of Birt	h:Bakersfield	L,Ca. Sex: → M or	→ (E)		
E-mail Address:		1					
To qualify as a pharmaceutical technician you will need to meet one of the following criteria. Please check the appropriate box and include the required documentation. Copy of registration or on-line verification from state in which you are <u>currently</u> registered as a pharmaceutical technician. Copy of a certificate from an <u>ASHP</u> approved pharmacy technician school. Non ASHP approved school <u>and PTCB</u> or ICPT. A licensee is not personally required to have a Nevada State Business License, however, if you have one, please provide							
the number:							
2. Are you a high school	1. Are you 18 years of age or older? 2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? (IF YOU ANSWERED "NO" TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)						
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or Physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?							
Board Administrative	State	Date:		Case #:			
Action:		1 1					
Action: State	Date:	Case #:	County	Superior Court of L	Δωιου		
CA W	20/2016	WEMDI285	Los Anyeles	Case was expu			
In response to federally mandated requirements, the Nevada Legislature and Attorney General require that we include the following questions as part of all applications Yes Are you the subject of a court order for the support of a child?							
				he statutes, rules and regulations gove	eming		
					on of this permit		
pharmaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statutes, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this permit. I understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to believe, a child has been abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local law enforcement agency.							
Britney	port the abuse/negle	ect to an agency which prov	vides child welfare services	or to a local law enforcement agency. 9/16/19			
Original Signature, no objection in the state of the stat	port the abuse/negle	ect to an agency which prov	vides child welfare services				

MCDERMOTT, BRITNEY RENEE

LICENSE NUMBER: TCH 168155 LICENSE TYPE: PHARMACY TECHNICIAN

LICENSE STATUS: CLEAR EXPIRATION DATE: APRIL 30, 2020

SECONDARY STATUS: N/A

CITY: WEST COVINA STATE: CALIFORNIA COUNTY: LOS ANGELES ZIP: 91791

To whom it may concern,

My name is Britney McDermott, I am writing this letter in regards to my application to be a certified pharmacy technician in the state of Nevada. I want to explain my situation that will come up on the application that I do have a background, I was convicted of a misdemeanor charge in 2016 however the case has been expunged which I have included documentation of. The case was for child endangerment, I worked as a nanny at the time and I made a huge mistake while the children were in my care. The children were not harmed or injured in the process and the parents did not press charges on me, however the district attorney did and that is how I was convicted. I was young and not thinking clearly about my decisions and how they would affect others and myself. The parents of the children were understanding and took into consideration that I was young, this was my first nanny position, and the pressure of managing a household and three children was a lot and that she wanted me to still have a future and stable employment after moving on; we both mutually agreed that child care was not the field I should be working in.

I attended Parenting classes for 52 sessions at El Monte-Rosemead Adult School which equaled out to over one year total and I have a certificate of completion for Parenting the Adolescent and for Skillful Parenting. I have paid all fines and fees, attended all my court dates on time, and completed 120 hours of community service, while there and throughout these past two years I have had so much time to reflect on my mistakes and how I want to make a better life for myself in the future. I volunteer my time weekly to help families with different issues come together and learn how the Bible's guidance can help them in their lives as it has practicing it In my life.

I will ensure that it will not happen again because I am older, and have learned from my errors. I have suffered financially, mentally, and emotionally from not being able to find suitable work due to this charge. I have been able to attain my certification in the state of California however my

husband and I are planning to relocate to Nevada within the next few months. To get this certification would be a fresh start for me, Never again will I put myself in a position where I put anyone's children or anyone in general in harm's way. My application should be considered because I am a motivated, hardworking person who managed to complete my pharmacy technician course with an A grade, work overnight at a warehouse, and still manage family life best I could. I want to help people in their daily lives whether it's managing their long term health problems or just minor temporary issues they are dealing with as a pharmacy technician. I hope that I can get my second chance at life by being a certified pharmacy technician in the state of Nevada.

Thank you for your time and consideration of my application.

Britney McDermott

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

O. 6EM01285 HE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PAGE NO. **CURRENT DATE 09/17/18**

EFENDANT 01: BRITTNEY RENEE HANNAH

AW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: EL MONTE POLICE DEPARTMENT

AIL: APPEARANCE AMOUNT DATE

DATE

RECEIPT OR SURETY COMPANY

VS.

REGISTER

OF BAIL POSTED BOND NO.

NUMBER

ASE FILED ON 03/16/16.

COMPLAINT FILED, DECLARED OR SWORN TO CHARGING DEFENDANT WITH HAVING

<code>DMMITTED</code>, ON OR ABOUT 02/11/16 IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, THE FOLLOWING

FFENSE(S) OF:

COUNT 01: 273A(B) PC MISD COUNT 02: 273A(B) PC MISD

EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

830 AM ARRAIGNMENT 04/14/16

DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

N 04/14/16 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

ASE CALLED FOR ARRAIGNMENT

ARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) ROBERT VONSLOMSKI (CLERK)

ELEANOR FLORES (REP) T.G. RICHARDSON, II (DA)

EFENDANT DEMANDS COUNSEL.

OURT REFERS DEFENDANT TO THE PUBLIC DEFENDER.

UBLIC DEFENDER APPOINTED. FABIANNA A. OLIVARES - P.D.

EFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY FABIANNA A. OLIVARES DEPUTY

PUBLIC DEFENDER

EFENDANT ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS IN WRITING:

DEFENDANT ARRAIGNED AND ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS AT MASS ADVISEMENT:

SPEEDY PUBLIC TRIAL, TRIAL WITHIN 30/45 DAYS, RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT.

SUBPOENA POWER OF COURT, CONFRONTATION AND CROSS EXAMINATION, JURY TRIAL, COURT TRIAL, RIGHT TO ATTORNEY, SELF-REPRESENTATION, REASONABLE BAIL,

CITIZENSHIP, EFFECT OF PRIORS, PLEAS AVAILABLE, PROBATION.

EFENDANT WAIVES ARRAIGNMENT, READING OF COMPLAINT, AND STATEMENT OF

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY RIGHTS.

EFENDANT PLEADS NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 01, 273A(B) PC.

EFENDANT PLEADS NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 02, 273A(B) PC.

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

-DEFENDANT IS SERVED WITH A COPY OF THE PROTECTIVE ORDER IN OPEN

-OBEY THE PROTECTIVE ORDER ISSUED IN THIS OR ANY OTHER CASE.

-THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE.

PRETRIAL HEARING IS SET FOR 06/20/16 AT 8:30 A.M. IN THIS

DEPARTMENT.

AIVES STATUTORY TIME.

EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

6/20/16 830 AM PRETRIAL HEARING DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006 AY 00 OF 30

USTODY STATUS: RELEASED ON OWN RECOGNIZANCE

N 06/20/16 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

ASE CALLED FOR PRETRIAL HEARING

ARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) VIVIAN YOSHIOKA (CLERK)

JEANNETTE BUSH (REP) T.G. RICHARDSON, II (DA) CASE NO. 6EM01285 DEF NO. 01

PAGE NO. 2 DATE PRINTED 09/17/18

DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY FABIANNA A. OLIVARES DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

DEFENDANT ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS IN WRITING:

DEFENDANT WAIVES ARRAIGNMENT, READING OF COMPLAINT, AND STATEMENT OF CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY RIGHTS. DEFENDANT WAIVES FURTHER ARRAIGNMENT.

DEFENDANT ADVISED OF AND PERSONALLY AND EXPLICITLY WAIVES THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: WRITTEN ADVISEMENT OF RIGHTS AND WAIVERS FILED, INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE HEREIN

TRIAL BY COURT AND TRIAL BY JURY

CONFRONTATION AND CROSS-EXAMINATION OF WITNESSES;

SUBPOENA OF WITNESSES INTO COURT TO TESTIFY IN YOUR DEFENSE;

AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION:

DEFENDANT ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING:

THE NATURE OF THE CHARGES AGAINST HIM, THE ELEMENTS OF THE OFFENSE IN THE COMPLAINT, AND POSSIBLE DEFENSES TO SUCH CHARGES;

THE POSSIBLE CONSEQUENCES OF A PLEA OF GUILTY OR NOLO CONTENDERE, INCLUDING THE MAXIMUM PENALTY AND ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS AND THE POSSIBLE LEGAL

EFFECTS AND MAXIMUM PENALTIES INCIDENT TO SUBSEQUENT CONVICTIONS FOR THE SAME OR SIMILAR OFFENSES:

THE EFFECTS OF PROBATION;

IF YOU ARE NOT A CITIZEN, YOU ARE HEREBY ADVISED THAT A CONVICTION OF THE OFFENSE FOR WHICH YOU HAVE BEEN CHARGED WILL HAVE THE CONSEQUENCES OF DEPORTATION, EXCLUSION FROM ADMISSION TO THE UNITED STATES, OR DENIAL OF NATURALIZATION PURSUANT TO THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES.

THE COURT FINDS THAT EACH SUCH WAIVER IS KNOWINGLY, UNDERSTANDINGLY, AND

EXPLICITLY MADE; COUNSEL JOINS IN THE WAIVERS

THE DEFENDANT PERSONALLY WITHDRAWS PLEA OF NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 01 AND PLEADS NOLO CONTENDERE WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE COURT TO A VIOLATION OF SECTION 273A(B) PC IN COUNT 01. THE COURT FINDS THE DEFENDANT GUILTY.

COUNT (01) : DISPOSITION: CONVICTED

DEFENDANT IS ADVISED OF HIS RIGHT TO A SPEEDY TRIAL AND WAIVES STATUTORY TIME FOR TRIAL.

COURT ACCEPTS PLEA

MATTER IS CALLED FOR PRETRIAL HEARING.

CHANGE OF PLEA.

STATEMENT OF RIGHTS IS SIGNED BY THE COURT THIS DATE.

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

SENTENCING

DEFENDANT WAIVES ARRAIGNMENT FOR JUDGMENT AND STATES THERE IS NO LEGAL CAUSE WHY SENTENCE SHOULD NOT BE PRONOUNCED. THE COURT ORDERED THE FOLLOWING JUDGMENT:

AS TO COUNT (01):

IMPOSITION OF SENTENCE SUSPENDED

DEFENDANT PLACED ON SUMMARY PROBATION

FOR A PERIOD OF 004 YEARS UNDER THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS: PLUS \$40.00 COURT OPERATIONS ASSESSMENT (PURSUANT TO 1465.8(A)(1) P.C.) \$30.00 CRIMINAL CONVICTION ASSESSMENT (PURSUANT TO 70373 G.C.) \$144.00 987.8 P.C. - ATTORNEY FEES

DEFENDANT TO PAY FINE TO THE COURT CLERK PERFORM 15 DAYS OF COMMUNITY LABOR

ASE NO. 6EM01285 EF NO. 01

PAGE NO. 3 DATE PRINTED 09/17/18

DEFENDANT SHALL PAY A RESTITUTION FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$150.00 TO THE COURT TOTAL DUE: \$364.00

IN ADDITION:

-DO NOT USE OR THREATEN TO USE FORCE OR VIOLENCE ON ANY PERSON.
DO NOT ANNOY, HARASS OR MOLEST ANY PERSON OR WITNESS INVOLVED IN
THIS CASE, ESPECIALLY GRETA KARVUNIOS AND STELLA KARVUNIOS.

-DO NOT ASSOCIATE WITH, HAVE NO CONTACT WITH AND STAY
AT LEAST 100 YARDS AWAY FROM STELLA KARVUNIOS AND GRETA
KARVUNIOS.

-ENROLL WITHIN 30 DAYS AND SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE A 52

WEEK APPROVED PARENTING SKILLS PROGRAM.

-OBEY THE PROTECTIVE ORDER ISSUED IN THIS OR ANY OTHER CASE.

-DEFENDANT IS SERVED WITH A COPY OF THE PROTECTIVE ORDER IN OPEN COURT.

-OBEY ALL LAWS AND ORDERS OF THE COURT.

-DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGES TO THE COURT THAT THE DEFENDANT

UNDERSTANDS AND ACCEPTS ALL THE PROBATION CONDITIONS, AND DEFENDANT AGREES TO ABIDE BY SAME.

-DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO PAY A PROBATION REVOCATION RESTITUTION FINE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1202.44, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$150.00.

THIS FINE SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE UPON THE REVOCATION OF PROBATION.

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

-NOT OWN, USE OR POSSESS ANY DANGEROUS OR DEADLY WEAPONS,
INCLUDING ANY FIREARMS, KNIVES OR OTHER CONCEALABLE WEAPONS.

NY MANDATORY AND NON-PUNITIVE FEES OR ASSESSMENTS ORDERED IN THIS CASE ARE NOT CONDITIONS OF PROBATION

- THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO RETURN ON 07-28-16 AT 8:30 A.M. IN THIS DEPARTMENT AND SHOW PROOF OF ENROLLMENT IN A 52 WEEK PARENTING PROGRAM.

– THE DEFENDANT IS GIVEN A REFERRAL TO THE PARENTING PROGRAM AND A LIST OF PROGRAMS.

- THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO PAY ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$144.00 TO THE CLERK'S OFFICE BY 06-20-17 FOR THE SERVICES OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER.

OUNT (01): DISPOSITION: CONVICTED

EMAINING COUNTS DISMISSED:

COUNT (02): DISMISSED DUE TO PLEA NEGOTIATION

MV ABSTRACT NOT REQUIRED

EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

07/28/16 830 AM PROOF OF ENROLLMENT DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:
06/20/17 900 AM PROOF OF COMPLETION/FINE DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT

EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

06/20/17 1000 AM 987.8 - ATTORNEY FEES PAYMENT DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE

CASE NO. 6EM01285 DEF NO. 01

PAGE NO. DATE PRINTED 09/17/18

DEPT CLK

06/24/16 ARREST DISPOSITION REPORT SENT VIA FILE TRANSFER TO DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ON 07/28/16 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

CASE CALLED FOR PROOF OF ENROLLMENT PARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) ROBERT VONSLOMSKI (CLERK) **ELEANOR FLORES** (REP) MIREYA I. SAAVEDRA DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT IN COURT, BUT REPRESENTED BY IRMA J. VARGAS DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER DEFENDANT APPEARING BY COUNSEL PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 977 ET SEQ, BY IRMA J. VARGAS DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER PROOF OF ENROLLMENT IN PARENTING CLASSES, IS RECEIVED AND FILED THIS DATE.

FURTHER PROGRESS REPORT IS SET FOR 10/27/16 AT 8:30 A.M. IN THIS DEPARTMENT.

APPEARANCE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 977(A) IS ALLOWED. COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS: -ORIGINAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PROBATION TO REMAIN IN FULL

FORCE AND EFFECT.

-THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE. NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

10/27/16 830 AM PROGRESS REPORT DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

CUSTODY STATUS: ON PROBATION

ON 10/27/16 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

CASE CALLED FOR PROGRESS REPORT PARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) ROBERT VONSLOMSKI (CLERK) ELEANOR FLORES (REP) CESAR RODRIGUEZ (DA) DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY IRMA J. VARGAS DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

PROGRESS REPORT IN PARENTING CLASSES IS RECEIVED AND FILED THIS DATE.

FURTHER PROGRESS REPORT IS SET FOR 01/26/17 AT 8:30 A.M. IN THIS DEPARTMENT.

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

-THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE. NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

01/26/17 830 AM PROGRESS REPORT DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

CUSTODY STATUS: ON PROBATION

ON 01/26/17 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER PREPARED. IT APPEARING TO THE COURT THAT THE MINUTE ORDER IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED ACTION DOES NOT PROPERLY REFLECT THE COURT'S ORDER. SAID MINUTE ORDER IS AMENDED NUNC PRO TUNC AS OF THAT DATE. ALL OTHER ORDERS ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. DETAILS LISTED AT END OF THIS MINUTE ORDER.

ASE NO. 6EM01285 EF NO. 01

PAGE NO. 5
DATE PRINTED 09/17/18

ASE CALLED FOR PROGRESS REPORT

ARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) MONICA VILLARRUEL (CLERK)

ELEANOR FLORES (REP) CESAR RODRIGUEZ (DA)

EFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY IRMA J. VARGAS DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF PARENTING IS RECEIVED AND FILED DATED

12-15-17 FROM EL MONTE-ROSEMEAD ADULT SCHOOL AND A CERTIFICATE.

THE COURT INFORMS THE DEFENDANT THAT THE COURT NEEDS TO

CONSIDER HOW MANY SESSIONS WERE COMPLETED, THEREFORE,

MATTER CONTINUES FOR FURTHER PROGRESS REPORT ON PARENTING

PROGRAM TO 04-27-17 AT 8:30 A.M. IN DEPARTMENT 06.

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

-THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE.

EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

04/27/17 830 AM PROGRESS REPORT DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

N 04/27/17 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

ASE CALLED FOR PROGRESS REPORT
ARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) VIVIAN YOSHIOKA (CLERK)
ELEANOR FLORES (REP) CESAR RODRIGUEZ (DA)
EFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY SHANTAL R R GALLARDO DEPUTY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
MATTER IS CALLED FOR PARENTING PROGRESS REPORT.

THE COURT HAS READ AND CONSIDERED THE PARENTING PROGRESS REPORT DATED 04-26-17 FROM THE E-MONTE-ROSEMEAD ADULT SCHOOL.

THE DEFENDANT HAS ATTENDED 40 OF 52 PARENTING SESSIONS.

PROBATION IS CONTINUED ON THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO RETURN ON 07-27-17 AT 8:30 A.M. IN THIS DEPARTMENT FOR A PARENTING PROGRESS REPORT.

THE DEFENDANT STATES SHE WILL COMPLETE THE 15 DAYS COMMUNITY LABOR AND PAY MANDATORY FEES OF \$364.00 BY 06-20-17 AND DOES NOT NEED AN EXTENSION.

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:
-THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE.
EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:
07/27/17 830 AM PROGRESS REPORT DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

N 06/15/17 AT 830 AM:

WALKIN: DEFENDANT REQUEST AN EXTENSION TO PAY FEES AND COMPLETE COMMUNITY LABOR.

EXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

06/15/17 830 AM FURTHER PROCEEDINGS DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

CASE NO. 6EM01285 DEF NO. 01

PAGE NO. 6 DATE PRINTED 09/17/18

ON 06/15/17 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER PREPARED. IT APPEARING TO THE COURT THAT THE MINUTE ORDER IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED ACTION DOES NOT PROPERLY REFLECT THE COURT'S ORDER. SAID MINUTE ORDER IS AMENDED NUNC PRO TUNC AS OF THAT DATE. ALL OTHER ORDERS ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. DETAILS LISTED AT END OF THIS MINUTE ORDER. CASE CALLED FOR FURTHER PROCEEDINGS

PARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) ROBERT VONSLOMSKI (CLERK)

ELEANOR FLORES (REP) CESAR RODRIGUEZ (DA)

DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY SHANTAL R R GALLARDO DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

THE DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION IS GRANTED.

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF 15 DAYS OF COMMUNITY LABOR IS EXTENDED TO 12/12/17 IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE.

COURT FEES ARE EXTENDED TO 12/12/17 IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE.

THE DEFENDANT IS GIVEN A REFERRAL FORM THIS DATE.

NUNC PRO TUNC ISSUED ON 07/26/17 BY R. VONSLOMSKI AS FOLLOWS: TO CORRECT NEXT CALENDAR DATE TO CLERK'S OFFICE.

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

12/12/17 830 AM PROOF OF COMPLETION/FINE DIST EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT

CUSTODY STATUS: ON PROBATION

ON 07/27/17 AT 830 AM IN EL MONTE COURTHOUSE DEPT 006

CASE CALLED FOR PROGRESS REPORT
PARTIES: DONNA HOLLINGSWORTH (JUDGE) ROBERT VONSLOMSKI (CLERK)

MICHELLE GARDNER (REP) CESAR RODRIGUEZ (DA)

DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY SHANTAL R R GALLARDO DEPUTY
PUBLIC DEFENDER

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF PARENTING CLASSES IS RECEIVED AND FILED THIS DATE.

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF 15 DAYS COMMUNITY LABOR AND COURT FEES REMAIN DUE ON 12/12/17 IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE.

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

MATTER PREV SET/REMAIN ON CLDR

CUSTODY STATUS: ON PROBATION

ON 12/06/17 AT 830 AM:

FILED PROOF OF COMPLETION OF 15 DAYS TREE FARM.
PAID FEES IN FULL./AG
PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$364.00 PAID ON 12/06/17 RECEIPT # ELM634946005
PROCEEDING TERM & CLDR CANCEL

ASE NO. 6EM01285 DEF NO. 01

19/17/18

PAGE NO. 7 DATE PRINTED 09/17/18

: HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ELECTRONIC DOCKET IN FILE IN THIS OFFICE AS OF THE ABOVE DATE.

SHERRI R. CARTER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF LOS INGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPUTY





CITY OF EL MONTE

David Reynoso Captain DAVID VAUTRIN



POLICE DEPARTMENT



Date: 09/19/18

To: Britney McDermott

Re: 16CR-1266

CDL:		
In respo	nse to your request, please return if applicable:	
	Based on the information provided, a search of our records was made which failed to reveal any record. A search was made April 1996 to present date.	l
<u>X</u>	The requested report is attached. Per section 11167.5 PC , your request is being denied.	
The following	Name of victim(s)/parties involved Address of victim(s)/parties involved	
	Location of occurrence (street and address) or cross streets	
	Date/Time of incident Date/Time of reported if different Type of incident (burglary, theft, traffic collision) Vehicle license plate number, driver's license number Traffic accidents/incidents: WE DO NOT HANDLE THIS AREA, PLEASE CONTACT	
X	There is a fee of to process your requested photographs (\$2.00 each). The information you requested cannot be furnished without a subpoena duces tecum . Other (see comments)	
COMM child ab	INTS Our records indicate no arrest was made and per the above penal code section, use reports are not releasable.	-
Sincerel Haydee El Mon		

626/580-2115

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES LAW OFFICES OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDERATIONNEY'S OFFICE RICARDO GARCIA, PUBLIC DEFENDER OF THE AVER OFFICE

CONFORMED COPY ORIGINAL FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles

AUG 16 2019

Kim Repecka, Deputy Public Defender

State Bar No. 285656

11234 E. Valley Blvd, Suite 113

El Monte CA 91731 Tel: 626-575-4179

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

KRepecka@pubdef.lacounty.gov

Attorney for Defendant Brittney Hannah

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk By: Charlie Thach, Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

-	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No.: 6EM01285
	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR EARLY
	VS.	TERMINATION OF PROBATION PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE
	BRITTNEY HANNAH	§12303.3 AND MOTION TO DISMISS ACCUSATORY PLEADINGS
	Defendant,	PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE §1203.4 AND PETITION
		DATE: 8/30/2019
		TIME: 8:30 a.m. DEPT: 2

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE TONY CHO AND THE ASSIGNED DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY::

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on 8/30/2019 at 8:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard in Department 2 of the Superior Court, or such other courtroom to which said motion is assigned, the defendant, Brittney Hannah, by and through her attorney, the Public Defender for the County of Los Angeles, will move, and does hereby move the court to terminate her probation early pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code §1203.3, and to order withdrawal of her guilty plea, and dismissal of the accusatory pleadings pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code §1203.4.

CASE # 6EM01285

On June 20, 2016, Ms. Hannah entered a no contest plea to a charge of PC 273a(b), a misdemeanor. She was subsequently sentenced to four years of summary probation, and ordered to complete fifteen days of community labor and a 52-week parenting course. She was additionally subject to a protective order and weapons conditions.

On July 28, 2016, Ms. Hannah filed proof of enrollment in her parenting course.

On July 27, 2017, Ms. Hannah filed proof of completion in her parenting course.

On December 6, 2017, Ms. Hannah filed proof of completion of her community labor and paid her court fees.

This is the only case on Ms. Hannah's record, and she has completed over three years of her four year probationary period without incident.

ARGUMENT

I. PENAL CODE SECTION 1203.3 SPECIFICALLY PROVIDES THAT THIS COURT HAS THE BROAD DISCRETION TO MODIFY A PROBATIONARY SENTENCE.

Penal Code section 1203.3, subdivision (a) provides, in relevant part, that:

The court shall have authority at any time during the term of probation to revoke, modify, or change its order of suspension of imposition or execution of sentence. The court may at any time when the ends of justice will be subserved thereby, and when the good conduct and reform of the person so held on probation shall warrant it, terminate the period of probation, and discharge the person so held.

(Pen. Code. § 1203.3.)

Probation is neither "punishment" nor a criminal "judgment." Rather, probation is an act of clemency in lieu of punishment whose primary purpose is rehabilitative in nature. (See *People v. Cookson* (1991) 54 Cal.3d 1091, 1097; *People v. Howard* (1997)16 Cal.4th 1081, 1092.) Moreover, this Court may terminate probation and discharge the probationer "when the ends of justice will be subserved thereby, and when the good conduct and reform of the person so held on probation shall warrant it." (Pen. Code § 1203.3(a).)

According to the language of Penal Code Section 1203.3, this Court has broad discretion, powers, and authority to modify and terminate a grant of probation at any point

1 2

3

5

6

7

9

10

1.3

14

16

17

19

20

21

22

2324

25

2627

28

following a court's original grant of probation.

In this case, Ms. Hannah was placed on summary probation. She completed all of her obligations timely and did not miss any court dates. She appeared in advance of her court date to request an extension for completion of labor and fees, and then completed those by the prescribed deadline. She was never found in violation, and never had her probation revoked.

II. A COURT MAY DISMISS A CASE IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE.

According to Penal Code Section 1203.4, "...in any case in which a court, in its discretion and the interests of justice, determines that a defendant should be granted the relief available under this section, the defendant shall, at any time after the termination of the period of probation, if he is not then serving a sentence for any commission of any offense, on probation for any offense, or charged with the commission of any offense, be permitted by the court to withdraw his plea of guilty and enter a plea of not guilty; and the court shall thereupon dismiss the accusations..." If the Court were to grant Ms. Hannah's petition for early termination of probation, Ms. Hannah would not presently serving a sentence for any offense, on probation for any offense, or charged with any offense.

It is in the interest of justice to grant post-conviction dismissal this case because Ms. Hannah has learned from her time in the court system and has been living an honest and upright life. As discussed above, Ms. Hannah quickly completed her court requirements and committed no violations.

In addition, Ms. Hannah completed a pharmacy technician course with an A grade, and has obtained a pharmacy technician license in the state of California.

However, Ms. Hannah has experienced hardships as a result of being on probation. Despite receiving her license, she has been unable to apply for most positions in her new field because they require background checks and employers are unwilling to look past her probationary status. Further, she and her husband have been unable to relocate because both landlords and homeowners' associations run similar background checks.

1	in this matter,					
2	said in the hearing of said					
3	motion.					
4	Dated: 8/15/19	Respectfully Submitted,				
5		Ву_				
6		Kim Repecka				
7		Deputy Public Defender				
8						
9						
1.0						
11						
13						
14						
: '						
74						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
28						

-4-

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY	STATE BAR NO.: 285656	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Kim Repecka		
FIRM NAME Law Office of the Public Defender		
STREET ADDRESS 11234 E. Valley Blvd.	•	
CITY. El Monte	STATE CA ZIP CODE 91731	
TELEPHONE NO.: 626-575-4179	FAX NO	
E-MAIL ADDRESS		
ATTORNEY FOR (name) Brittney Hannah		
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
٧.		
DEFENDANT: Brittney Hannah	DATE OF BIRTH:	
		CASE NUMBER
		6EM01285
PETITION FOR	RDISMISSAL	FOR COURT USE ONLY
(Pen. Code, §§ 17(b), 17(d)(2), 1203.4, 120	DATE	
		TIME
		DEPARTMENT

1. On (date): 6/10/16 , the petitioner (the defendant in the above-entitled criminal action) was convicted of a violation of the following offenses or was granted deferred entry of judgment for the following offenses:

Code	Section	Type of offense (felony, misdemeanor, or infraction):	Eligible for reduction to misdemeanor under Penal Code, § 17(b) (yes or no)	Eligible for reduction to infraction under Penal Code, § 17(d)(2) (yes or no)
PC	273a(b)	misdemeanor	по	no

If additional space is needed for listing offenses, use Attachment to Judicial Council Form (form MC-025).

2.	×	Felony	or r	nisdem	eanor	with	probation	granted	(Pen.	Code,	Ş	120	3.4)	
		Dank - At						12.03						

Probation was granted on the terms and conditions stated in the docket of the above-entitled court; the petitioner is not serving a sentence for any offense, on probation for any offense, or under charge of commission of any crime, and the petitioner (check all that apply)

- a. x has fulfilled the conditions of probation for the entire period thereof.
- b. x has been discharged from probation prior to the termination of the period thereof.
- c. should be granted relief in the interests of justice. (Please note: You may explain why granting a dismissal would be in the interests of justice. You can provide that information by writing in the space below, or by attaching a letter or other relevant documents. If you need more space for your writing, you can use the Attached Declaration (form MC-031) and attach it to this petition.)

	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA v. DEFENDANT:	CASE NUMBER	
Misc	emeanor or infraction with sentence other than probation		
com	pation was not granted; more than one year has elapsed since plied with the sentence of the court and is not serving a sente; and the petitioner (check one):	o the data of	Petitioner has mmission of any
а. [has lived an honest and upright life since pronounceme the land; or	nt of judgment and conformed to and obey	ed the laws of
b. [should be granted relief in the interests of justice. (Pleabe in the interests of justice. You can provide that informor other relevant documents. If you need more space for MC-031) and attach it to this petition.)		
Misd	emeanor conviction under Penal Code section 647(b) (<i>Pe</i>	en. Code, § 1203.49)	
Petitio	oner has completed a term of probation for a conviction undo	r Donal Code	e granted relief
as a v	rictim of human trafficking.	ance that the conviction was the result of his	s or ner status
	se note: You may provide evidence that the conviction was the an provide that information by writing in the space below or be the space for your writing, you can use the Attached Declar		
Felony	county jail sentence under Penal Code section 1170(h)(5) (Pen. Code, § 1203.41)	
Petitioi	y county jail sentence under Penal Code section 1170(h)(ner is not under supervision under Penal Code section 1170(l d with the commission of any offense; and should be granted	h\/E\/D\. !	probation for, or
Petitioi	ner is not under supervision under Penal Code section 1170(industrial distribution of any offense; and should be granted more than one year has elapsed since petitioner complete.	h)(5)(B); is not serving a sentence for, on p I relief in the interests of justice, and (check	k one)
charge	ner is not under supervision under Penal Code section 1170(l d with the commission of any offense; and should be granted	h)(5)(B); is not serving a sentence for, on p I relief in the interests of justice, and (check ed the felony county jail sentence with a pain in 1170(h)(5)(B); or	k one) eriod of

CR-180 PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA v. DEFENDANT: CASE NUMBER 6. Felony prison sentence that would have been eligible for a felony county jail sentence after 2011 under Penal Code section 1170(h)(5) (Pen. Code, § 1203.42) Petitioner is not under supervision and is not serving a sentence for, on probation for, or charged with the commission of any offense; more than two years have elapsed since petitioner completed the felony prison sentence; and petitioner should be granted relief in the interests of justice. (Please note: You may explain why granting a dismissal would be in the interests of justice. You can provide that information by writing in the space below or by attaching a letter or other relevant documents. If you need more space for your writing, you can use the Attached Declaration (form MC-031) and attach it to this petition.) 7. [Deferred entry of judgment (Pen. Code, § 1203.43) Petitioner performed satisfactorily during the period in which deferred entry of judgment was granted. The criminal charge(s) were dismissed under former Penal Code section 1000,3 on (date): . Furthermore (check one), court records are available showing the case resolution; or petitioner declares under penalty of perjury that the charges were dismissed after he or she completed the requirements for deferred entry of judgment. Petitioner (check one) 7 has has not attached a copy of his or her state summary criminal history information. 8. Petitioner requests that the eligible felony offenses listed above be reduced to misdemeanors under Penal Code section 17(b) and eligible misdemeanor offenses be reduced to infractions under Penal Code section 17(d)(2). 9. Petitioner requests that he or she be permitted to withdraw the plea of guilty, or that the verdict or finding of guilt be set aside and a plea of not guilty be entered and the court dismiss this action under the Penal Code section(s) noted above. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER OR ATTORNEY) Date: 8/16/2019 (ADDRESS OF PETITIONER)

		CR-181
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY	STATE BAR NUMBER: 285656	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Kim Repecka		
FIRM NAME: Law Office of the Public Defender		
STREET ADDRESS: 11234 E, Valley Blvd CITY: El Monte	STATE 04 - 70 0005 01701	
TELEPHONE NO 626-575-4179	STATE: CA ZIP CODE 91731 FAX NO	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	FACINO	
ATTORNEY FOR (name) Brittney Hannah		
The transfer of the many manners		-
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
v.		
DEFENDANT: Brittney Hannah	DATE OF BIRTH:	
OPDED TO	D DICMICCAL	CASE NUMBER
	OR DISMISSAL 1203.4a, 1203.41, 1203.42, 1203.43, 1203.49)	6EM01285
The court finds from the records on file in the	his case, and from the foregoing petition, that the	ne petitioner (the defendant in the above-
entitled criminal action) is eligible for the fo		
1. The court GRANTS the petition for redu	uction of a felony to a misdemeanor (maximum	punishment of 364 days per Pen. Code,
§ 18.5) under Penal Code section 17(b 17(d)(2) and reduces) and/or for reduction of a misdemeanor to an ir	ifraction under Penal Code section
a. ALL FELONY CONVICTIONS	in the above entitled action	
	CTIONS in the above-entitled action.	
		ad data of any inter-
c only the following convictions	in the above-entitled action (specify charges and	id date of conviction):
misdemeanor to an infraction under Pera. a. ALL FELONY CONVICTIONS b. ALL MISDEMEANOR CONVI		
x § 1203.4 § 1203.4a and it is ordered that the pleas of guilty not guilty be entered and that the complete	nissal regarding the following convictions under § 1203.41 § 1203.42 § 1203 or nolo contendere or verdicts or findings of guidaint or information be, and is hereby, dismissed AS FOR DEFERRED ENTRY OF JUDGMENT in	.43 § 1203.49 It be set aside and vacated and a plea of it for (check one)
b. only the following convictions of	or pleas for deferred entry of judgment in the ab	
of conviction or plea for deferre	эа entry ot juagment):	

			CR-181
	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA v. DEFENDANT:	CASE NUMBER:	
4.	The court DENIES the petition for dismissal under Penal Code (check all that apply) § 1203.4 § 1203.4a § 1203.41 § 1203.42 § 1203.43 a. ALL CONVICTIONS OR PLEAS FOR DEFERRED ENTRY OF JUDGMENT is only the following convictions or pleas for deferred entry of judgment in the absolute of conviction or plea for deferred entry of judgment):	n the above-entitled	
5.	In granting this order under the provisions of Penal Code section 1203.49, the court find trafficking when he or she committed the crime. The court orders (check one)	s that the petitioner	was a victim of human
	a the relief described in section 1203.4.		
	b the relief described in section 1203.4, with the following exceptions (specify):		
6	If the order is granted under the provisions of Penal Code section 1203.49, the Departm petitioner was a victim of human trafficking when he or she committed the crime, and of	ent of Justice is here the relief ordered.	eby notified that
7	If this order is granted under the provisions of Penal Code section 1203.4, 1203.41, or 1		
	a. the petitioner is required to disclose the above conviction in response to any direct q application for public office, or for licensure by any state or local agency, or for contra Commission; and	uestion contained in	any questionnaire or ornia State Lottery
	b dismissal of the conviction does not automatically relieve petitioner from the requirer (See, e.g., Pen. Code, § 290.5.)	nent to register as a	sex offender.
8	If the order is granted under the provisions of Penal Code section 1203.4, 1203.4a, 1203 released from all penalties and disabilities resulting from the offense except as provided (formerly sections 12021 and 12021.1) and Vehicle Code section 13555. In any subsequent offense, the prior conviction may be pleaded and proved and shall have the same or the accusation or information dismissed. The dismissal does not permit a person to over firearm if prevented by Penal Code sections 29800 or 29900 (formerly sections 12021 and does not permit a person prohibited from holding public office as a result of that conviction	in Penal Code section of the effect as if probation wn, possess, or have and 12021.	ons 29800 and 29900 ne petitioner for any had not been granted in his or her control a
9.	In addition, as required by Penal Code section 299(f), relief under Penal Code sections 1 1203.4, 1203.4a, 1203.41, 1203.42, or 1203.49 does <i>not</i> release petitioner from the separadministrative duty to provide specimens, samples, or print impressions under the DNA a Identification Database and Data Bank Act (Pen. Code, § 295 et seq.) if petitioner was for a trier of fact, not guilty by reason of insanity, or pled no contest to a qualifying offense as Penal Code section 296(a).	arate and Forensic	FOR COURT USE ONLY
10	The basis for an order of dismissal granted under the provisions of Penal Code section 10 invalidity of defendant's prior plea due to misinformation in former Penal Code section 10 regarding the actual consequences of making a plea and successful completion of a defe judgment program.	000.4	
Da	te:		
	(JUDICIAL OFFICER)		